OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Execution Date(s) September 17, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road			
Assignment Merger	City: Indianapolis			
	-			
Security Agreement L. Change of Name	State: INZip; 46250			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card — Authorized to be charged to deposit account — Enclosed — None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card — Authorized to be charged to deposit account — Enclosed — None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date 04/06			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address: Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5137 Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date 04/06 b. Deposit Account Number			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date 04/06			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date 04/06 b. Deposit Account Number			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card — Authorized to be charged to deposit account — Enclosed — None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Troy J. Cole Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 04/06 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name October 5, 2004			

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, to (703) 306-5995, on October 5, 2004. Signature

700120444

PATENT **REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0227** 007404-000564.TJC.301409

WP 22031 US3 RDID 02102(3) US

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having its principal office at Sandhofer Strasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany, owns U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/872,007, filed June 18, 2004, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CODING INFORMATION ON A BIOSENSOR TEST STRIP; and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers all rights, title and interest in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

Date:_	September 17, 200	1 Signatur Printed	re: A. Sibo Name: Dr. Anton Sil	Dredde Der Dr. Andreas	 Poredda
		Title:	Director	<u>Directo</u> r	

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0228

i.V.

WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MCNETT & HENRY LLP

PATENT & TRADEMARK ATTORNEYS

	, 100 <u>, 100 , 100</u>				
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET					
TO:	FROM:				
Assignment Division	Troy J. Cole				
COMPANY:	DATE:				
USPTO	October 5, 2004				
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:				
703-306-5995	4				
PHONE NUMBER:	sender's reference number: 7404-564				
YOUR REPERENCE NUMBER:	RE:				
10/872,007	Assignment Recordation				
□ URGENT □ FOR REVIEW	□ PLEASE COMMENT □ PLEASE REPLY □ PLEASE RECYCLE				
NOTES/COMMENTS:					

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE

It may contain privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or trade secret information that is exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If you are not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately by telephone and return the facsimile (and all copies) to the sender by mail at the above address. The sender will reimburse you for reasonable expenses incurred. Thank you.

WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, MONETT & HENRY
BANK ONE CENTER/TOWER
111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204-5137

RECORDED: 10/05/2004 PHONE: (317) 634-3456

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0229